

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 588/2019

SANJAY GUPTA & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Shailendra Babbar & Ms.Manisha
Parmar, Advocates

versus

SHARVAN KURMAR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.K.S.Pathania, Advocate for D-1.
Mr.Avinash Trivedi, Advocate for D-
4 & 5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.11.2019

This matter received on transfer from District Court.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 have not been filed in compliance of order dt.18.9.19 passed by Hon'ble Court in connected suit.

Written statement of any other defendant is not on file.

These defendants are directed to inspect, check and take appropriate steps for placing the same on file.

Parties are directed to file documents schedule as per Provision of Rule 7A Chapter VII Delhi High Court Original Side Rules, 2018 within two weeks.

List for completion of pleadings and Admission / denial of documents on 13.1.2020.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 25, 2019/gk