

\$~17, 18, 20 & 1A

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 185/2019 & I.A. 1445/2020**
SHRI SHARVAN KUMAR Plaintiff

versus

SHRI RAJIV GUPTA & ORS. Defendants

+ **CS(OS) 198/2019**
SH. RAM NIWAS GUPTA Plaintiff

versus

SH. RAJIV GUPTA & ORS. Defendants

+ **CS(OS) 588/2019**
SANJAY GUPTA & ANR. Plaintiffs

versus

SHARVAN KURMAR & ORS. Defendants

+ **FAO 381/2019 & CM APPL. 38378/2019**
SANJAY GUPTA & ANR Appellants

versus

INSPECTOR SATISH KUMAR & ORS Respondents

Present:- Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Advocate for D-3 in CS(OS) 185/2019.
Mr. Shailendra Babbar & Ms. Manisha Parmar, Advocates
for D-1 & D-2 in CS(OS) 185/2019, CS(OS) 198/2019, for
Plaintiff in CS(OS) 588/2019 & for Appellant in FAO
381/2019.
Mr. A.K. Trivedi, and Mr. Avinash Trivedi Advocates for
Plaintiff in CS(OS) 198/2019, for D-4 in CS(OS) 185/2019;
and for D-4 & D-5 in CS(OS) 588/2019.

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Senior Standing Counsel (Criminal) with Mr.Chaitanya Gosain & Mr.Divyank Tyagi, Advocates in FAO381/2019 & CS(OS) 198/2019 with SI Yograj Dalal & SI Sandeep, SOS-1, Crime Branch..

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **03.02.2020**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 30.04.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 03, 2020
'pv'