



\$~33 to 35 and 1 (supplementary list no.2)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 185/2019 & I.A. 1445/2020**

(33) **SHRI SHARVAN KUMAR** Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI RAJIV GUPTA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Mr. Avinash Das and Mr. Tanmay Chaudhary, Advs. for D-1 & D-2.

Mr. Avinash Trivedi and Mr. Rhythem Nagpal, Advs. for D-4.

+ **CS (OS) 198/2019 & I.A. 3101/2020**

(34) **SH. RAM NIWAS GUPTA** Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi and Mr. Rhythem Nagpal, Advs.

versus

SH. RAJIV GUPTA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Mr. Avinash Das and Mr. Tanmay Chaudhary, Advs. for D-1 & D-2.

+ **CS (OS) 588/2019**

(35) **SANJAY GUPTA & ANR.** Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Mr. Avinash Das and Mr. Tanmay Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

SHARVAN KURMAR & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi and Mr. Rhythem Nagpal, Advs. for D-4 & 5.

+ **FAO 381/2019 & CM APPL. 38378/2019**

(1) **SANJAY GUPTA & ANR.** Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Mr. Avinash Das and Mr. Tanmay Chaudhary, Advs.



versus
INSPECTOR SATISH KUMAR & ORS. Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
% **13.12.2022**

CS (OS) Nos. 185/2019, 198/2019 & 588/2019

Mediation between the parties is stated to have culminated without any settlement.

List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 09.02.2023.

List before the Court on 11.05.2023.

FAO 381/2019

As noticed vide order dated 01.09.2022, this matter has been wrongly numbered as FAO 381/2019, whereas, in fact, this is an application under Order XXXIX Rule 2-A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 read with Sections 10 and 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 alleging disobedience of order dated 20.03.2019 passed by the learned Civil Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi in Civil Suit No. 480/2019. The said civil suit was subsequently transferred to this Court, which has now been re-numbered as CS (OS) No. 588/2019.

Accordingly, the Registry is directed to appropriately re-number this matter and list alongwith CS (OS) No. 588/2019.

The Registry is directed to do the needful before the next date of hearing.

DECEMBER 13, 2022/ssc

SACHIN DATTA, J