



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 198/2019 & I.A. No. 3101/2020

(28) SH. RAM NIWAS GUPTA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Avinash K. Trivedi and Mr.
Anurag Kaushik, Adv.

versus

SH. RAJIV GUPTA & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Shailendra Babbar and Mr.
Avinash Das, Advs. for D-1 & D-2.

+ CS(OS) 588/2019 & I.A. No. 21204/2022

(29) SANJAY GUPTA & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Shailendra Babbar and Mr.
Avinash Das, Advs.

versus

SHARVAN KUMAR & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Avinash K. Trivedi and Mr.
Anurag Kaushik, Adv. for D-4 & 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
11.05.2023

Renotify on 21.08.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 11, 2023/ssc