



\$~7

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 588/2019**

**SANJAY GUPTA & ANR.**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Avinash Das, Adv. (joined  
through VC)

versus

**SHARVAN KURMAR & ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi & Mr. Jatin  
Arora, Advs. for D-4 & 5

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **29.02.2024**

**CS(OS) 588/2019**

An application for impleadment of LR's of deceased defendant no.1/Sharvan Kumar stated to have been filed vide diary no.E-2193782/2023 by the plaintiff is still not on record. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take requisite steps expeditiously to bring the said impleadment application on record.

**Pleadings qua defendant no.4&5 are already complete.**

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 12.07.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 29, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*