



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 588/2019

SANJAY GUPTA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Das & Mr. Nikhil
Yadav, Advs.

versus

SHARVAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: D-1 is stated to have expired.
Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Adv. for D-4
& 5.
Right of D-1 & 2 to file WS was
already closed vide order dated
28.08.2019.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

12.07.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 21204/2022 (by plaintiffs u/O XXXIX Rule 2-A
of CPC against respondents i.e. (i) Insp. Satish Kumar,
(ii) SI Yograj Dalal, (iii) ASI Gurcharaj, (iv) HC Ravi
Khari and (v) Ct. Azad Singh)**

1. The present application of plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule 2-A of CPC, which was earlier registered as FAO 381/2019, has now been renumbered as IA No. 21204/2022 in terms of order dated 13.12.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that notice has not been issued in the captioned IA.
3. At request, re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on next date of hearing.



4. Perusal of record shows that written statements were already filed on behalf of defendants no.3 to 5.
5. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
6. Application for impleadment of LR of defendant no.1 stated to be filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no. e-2193782/2023 has not been come on record till date despite the fact that last opportunity was given to plaintiff for getting the same placed on record. Some more time has been sought. In present facts, one more opportunity is given to the plaintiff for taking appropriate steps for getting the same placed on record within four weeks subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited in Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. Cost be deposited on or before next date of hearing.
7. Re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **09th October, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 12, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any