



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 588/2019 & I.A. No. 21204/2022 (by plaintiffs u/O XXXIX Rule 2-A of CPC against respondents i.e. (i) Insp. Satish Kumar, (ii) SI Yograj Dalal, (iii) ASI Gurcharaj, (iv) HC Ravi Khari and (v) Ct. Azad Singh)

SANJAY GUPTA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Yadav, Adv.

versus

SHARVAN KURMAR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: (Appearance not given)

**Right of D-1 & 2 to file WS was
already closed vide order dated
28.08.2019.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 588/2019

1. No affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff as well as defendants no.3 to 5 in terms of order dated 29.01.2025. Time sought. Let the same be filed within three weeks as last opportunity.
2. Joint Document Schedule has also not been filed.
3. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
4. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing, if not already filed.



5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **4th February, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 7, 2025/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)