



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 588/2019**

**SANJAY GUPTA & ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Mr.  
Rhytham Nagpal and Mr.  
Rahul Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

**SHARVAN KURMAR & ORS.** .....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP  
JINDAL (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**29.04.2026**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

1. As per office noting, affidavit for admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff vide diary no. 60122/2025.
2. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
3. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **11<sup>th</sup> August, 2026**.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 29, 2026/PU**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**